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Abergele - Colwyn Bay - Llandudno  Service 21 (MHBO021) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2021 until further notice 

Notes:    MR 
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Abergele Tesco 0850 1030 1205 1505 
Abergele Medical Centre 0851 1031 1206 1506 
Rhyd y Foel / Tan y Foel 0857 | 1212 1512 
Llanddulas, Lon Pendyffryn | 1035 | | 
Llanddulas, Erw Wen | 1040 | | 
Betws yn Rhos 0905 | 1220 1520 
Dolwen B5383/B5381 0909 | 1224 1524 
Bryn Avenue 0918 | 1233 1533 
Colwyn Bay, Bay View Road 0922 | 1237 1537 
Colwyn Bay Station  0923 1050 1238 1538 

 
Notes: 
MR Marine Road & Llanerch Road East by request only 1625 journey request only to Betws Yn Rhos 

 
 

Llandudno - Colwyn Bay - Abergele  Service 21 (MHBO021) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2021 until further notice 

Notes:  R R RR 
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Colwyn Bay Station  0925 1100 1355 1545 
Colwyn Bay, Bay View Road 0938 1113 1408 | 
Dolwen B5383/B5381 0948 1123 1418 | 
Betws yn Rhos 0952 1127 1422 | 
Rhyd y Foel / Tan y Foel 1000 1135 1430 | 
Abergele Medical Centre 1006 1141 1436 1609 
Abergele Tesco 1007 1142 1437 1610 
Sunningdale 1010 1145 1440 -- 
Min-y-don 1012 1147 1442 -- 
Abergele Promenade/Station  1013 1148 1443 -- 
Maes Cybi 1015 1150 1445 -- 
Bryn Helyg 1022 1157 1452 -- 
Abergele Tesco 1030 1205 1500 -- 

 
Notes: 
R Calls at Bryn Avenue on request (Subsequent times up to 8 mins later than shown) 
RR Calls at Conway Rd, Bryn Ave, Dolwen, Betws yn Rhos, Rhyd/Tan y Foel on request 
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Abergele - Colwyn Bay - Llandudno  Service 21 (MHBO021) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2021 until further notice 

Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Abergele Tesco 0850 1030 1205 -- 
Abergele Medical Centre 0851 1031 1206 -- 
Rhyd y Foel / Tan y Foel 0857 | 1212 -- 
Llanddulas, Lon Pendyffryn | 1035 | -- 
Llanddulas, Erw Wen | 1040 | -- 
Betws yn Rhos 0905 | 1220 -- 
Dolwen B5383/B5381 0909 | 1224 -- 
Bryn Avenue 0918 | 1233 -- 
Colwyn Bay, Bay View Road 0922 | 1237 -- 
Colwyn Bay Station  0923 1050 1238 1255 
Marine Road -- -- -- 1256 
Llanerch Road East -- -- -- 1258 
Tan y Bryn Road -- -- -- 1301 
Rhos on Sea Colwyn Avenue -- -- -- 1305 
Craigview -- -- -- 1312 
Mochdre Post -- -- -- 1317 
Black Cat Conway Road -- -- -- 1321 
Llandudno ASDA -- -- -- 1325 
Llandudno Station -- -- -- 1327 
Llandudno Trinity Square -- -- -- 1329 
Llandudno Wetherspoon -- -- -- 1330 
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Llandudno - Colwyn Bay - Abergele  Service 21 (MHBO021) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2021 until further notice 

Notes:  R RP 
Operator: MHCO MHCO MHCO 

Llandudno Wetherspoon -- -- 1505 
Llandudno Trinity Square -- -- 1510 
Llandudno Station -- -- 1511 
Llandudno ASDA -- -- 1513 
Rhos-on-Sea Colwyn Avenue -- -- 1530 
Colwyn Bay Station  0925 1100 1545 
Colwyn Bay, Bay View Road 0938 1113 | 
Dolwen B5383/B5381 0948 1123 | 
Betws yn Rhos 0952 1127 | 
Rhyd y Foel / Tan y Foel 1000 1135 | 
Abergele Medical Centre 1006 1141 | 
Abergele Tesco 1007 1142 1620 
Sunningdale 1010 1145 -- 
Min-y-don 1012 1147 -- 
Abergele Promenade/Station  1013 1148 -- 
Maes Cybi 1015 1150 -- 
Bryn Helyg 1021 1156 -- 
Abergele Tesco 1030 1205 -- 

 
Notes: 
R Calls at Bryn Avenue on request (Subsequent times up to 8 mins later than shown) 

RP 
Calls at Black Cat, Mochdre Post, Craigview, Tan y Bryn Rd, Marine Rd, Conway Rd, Bryn Ave, Dolwen, Betws yn Rhos, Rhyd/Tan y Foel on request. Also Continutes from Abergele through to Bryn Helyg on 
request. 

 


